Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scientific Games Online Entertainment Systems, Inc.		12/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2558
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77252
Entity Type:	Bank:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1929069	AWI
Serial Number:	76148184	KENO TO GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBC Companies dba Federal Research Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 920

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa		
Signature:	/pja/		
Date:	03/03/2005		

900020626 **REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0933** Total Attachments: 24 source=323005#page1.tif source=323005#page2.tif source=323005#page3.tif source=323005#page4.tif source=323005#page5.tif source=323005#page6.tif source=323005#page7.tif source=323005#page8.tif source=323005#page9.tif source=323005#page10.tif source=323005#page11.tif source=323005#page12.tif source=323005#page13.tif source=323005#page14.tif source=323005#page15.tif source=323005#page16.tif source=323005#page17.tif source=323005#page18.tif source=323005#page19.tif source=323005#page20.tif source=323005#page21.tif source=323005#page22.tif source=323005#page23.tif source=323005#page24.tif

SCIENTIFIC GAMES ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEMS, INC. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Names	Status	Serial or Registration Number	Filing or Registration Date
AWI	Registered	1,929,069	3/24/88
Keno to Go	Allowed	76/148,184	10/17/00

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 23, 2004, among SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower listed on Schedule I hereto, Scientific Games Royalty Corporation, MDI Entertainment LLC and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower and the Guarantors party thereto in favor of the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Credit Agreement")). The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Guarantors are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(a) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule II (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and
 - (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

[[2465290]]

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[[2465290]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION,

by

Name: Martin E. Schloss Title: Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO,

bv

Name: Martin E. Schloss Title: Vice President

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

by

Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION,

by

Name: Martin E. Schloss Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO,

by

Name: Martin E. Schloss Title: Vice President

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

by

Name: Title:

DONALD S. SHOKRIAN Managing Director

SCIENTIFIC GAMES ROYALTY CORPORATION

Name: Martin E. Schloss Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0940

MDI ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

by Scientific Games International, Inc., its sole member and manager

Name: Martin E. Schloss Title: Vice President

Schedule I

Subsidiary Parties
Scientific Games International, Inc. ¹
Scientific Games Online Entertainment Systems, Inc.
Autotote Enterprises, Inc.
Scientific Games Racing, LLC ²

[[2465290]]

¹ On April 27, 2004, Scientific Games, Inc. was renamed Scientific Games International, Inc.

² On April 1, 2004, Autotote Systems, Inc. was converted into a limited liability company and renamed Scientific Games Racing, LLC.

Schedule II

Intellectual Property - Trademarks

Trademarks

SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
Tiny Tim	Registered	1,672,960	January 21, 1992
Autotote	Registered	1,276,741	May 8, 1984
Autotote logo (Canada)	Registered	TMA618,329	September 1, 2004
Autotote (Canada)	Registered	TMA595,049	November 19, 2003
Autotote (Europe)	Registered	2134823	March 16, 2001
Autotote logo (China)	Registered	1,217,089	October 21, 1998
Autotote logo (Dominican Republic)	Registered	92,022	July 15, 1997
Autotote logo (ECT)	Registered	000498899	March 27, 1997
Autotote logo (Mexico)	Registered	559243	September 26, 1997
Autotote logo (New Zealand)	Registered	B274,533	September 30, 1996
Autotote logo (China)	Registered	1186499	June 28, 1998
Autotote logo (Israel)	Registered	111284	June 5, 1998
Autotote logo (Israel)	Registered	111285	June 5, 1998
Autotote logo (Mexico)	Registered	622411	September 17, 1999
Autotote logo (New Zealand)	Registered	274, 534	March, 25, 1997
Autotote logo (Mexico)	Registered	619179	August 26, 1999
Autotote logo (New Zealand)	Registered	B274535	September 30, 1996
Autotote logo (China)	Registered	1169874	April 21, 1998
Autotote and Design (Mexico)	Registered	701152	May 31, 2001
Autotote Logo (Classes 9, 16, 35, 37)	Registered	2,282,400	October 5, 1999
Autotote logo (Israel) (Class 16)	Registered	111284	June 5, 1998
Autotote logo (Israel) (Class 41)	Registered	111285	June 5, 1998
NASRIN Racing Network Design	Registered	2,425,546	January 30, 2001
NASRIN	Registered	2,425,547	January 30, 2001
Nasrin Racing Network and Design (Canada)	Registered	TMA554,170	November 21, 2001
Nasrin Racing Network and Design (ECT)	Registered	001094804	December 3, 1998
Nasrin (Canada)	Registered	TMA554,266	November 22, 2001
Nasrin (ECT)	Registered	001094697	December 3, 1998

=

Mark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
Surprise Party	Registered	2,439,172	March 27, 2001
Extrema	Registered	2,388,613	September 19, 2000
Max	Registered	2,459,149	June 12, 2001
Lucky 6	Registered	2,474,424	July 31, 2001
Lucky 6 (Dominican Republic)	Registered	114449	August 30, 2000
5X Keno	Registered	2,458,594	June 5, 2001
5X Keno (Dominican Republic)	Registered	113.935	January 30, 2000
Stan (Europe)	Registered	2594679	February 27, 2002
Stan (USA)	Registered	2,585,312	June 25, 2002
Extrema (European Community)	Registered	001034776	January 5, 1999
Eclipse (ECT)	Registered	001476654	November 5, 2001
Eclipse (Peru)	Registered	00068273	October 27, 2000
AEGIS (USA)	Registered	2,655,728	December 3, 2002
Scientific Games (USA)	Registered	2,860,657	May 14, 2001
SG Scientific Games (Europe)	Registered	2462646	November 14, 2001
Stan (USA)	Registered	2,585,312	4/02/02
Extrema (European Community)	Registered	001034776	1/05/99
Autotote logo (Dominican Republic)	Registered	97,073	7/15/97

SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Names	Status	Serial or Registration Number	Filing or Registration Date
7 Come 11	Registered	1,455,531	9/1/1987
7-11-21	Registered	1,070,366	7/26/1977
Loose Change	Registered	1,288,007	7/31/1984
SGI Logo	Registered	1,590,141	4/31/1990
SGI logo	Registered	1,627,350	12/11/1990
SCI Scan Technology	Registered	2,022,062	12/10/1996
The Sky's the Limit	Registered	1,379,481	1/21/1986
Winner's Choice	Registered	2,438,732	3/27/2001
Second Chance Bonus Zone	Registered	2,667,167	12/24/2002
Lottery Bonus Zone	Registered	2,667,166	12/24/2002
McGreen (European Community)	Registered	2,709,350	5/07/2002

Trademark Names	Status	Serial or Registration Number	Filing or Registration Date
McBlack (European Community)	Registered	1,075,746	2/12/1999
McGrey (European Community)	Registered	1,075,779	2/12/1999
Scientific Connections (Great Britain)	Registered	2,182,183	11/14/1998
Zipit (Great Britain)	Registered	2,160,136	3/07/1998
Crossword Cash	Registered	2,278,289	9/14/1999
Hold 'Em Poker	Registered	2,204,591	11/17/1998
Scan-A-Prize	Registered	2,086,317	8/05/1997
Fortune Cookie	Registered	2,059,302	5/06/1997

SCIENTIFIC GAMES, INC. TRADEMARKS⁷

Mark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
SGI logo	Registered	1,613,652	9/18/90

SCIENTIFIC GAMES ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEMS, INC. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Names	Status	Serial or Registration Number	Filing or Registration Date
AWI	Registered	1,929,069	3/24/88
Keno to Go	Allowed	76/148,184	10/17/00

AUTOTOTE SYSTEMS, INC. TRADEMARKS⁸

Mark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
Probe	Registered	1,832,001	April 19, 1994
Sam	Registered	1,613,644	September 19, 1990
Lucky 9's	Registered	2,482,582	August 28, 2001

⁷ On April 27, 2001, Scientific Games, Inc. was renamed Scientific Games International, Inc.

⁸ On April, 1, 2004, Autotote Systems, Inc. was converted into a limited liability company and renamed Scientific Games Racing, LLC.

Mark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
Royal Flush Fever	Registered	2,139,557	February 24, 1998
Royal Flush Fever (Canada)	Registered	TMA506,842	January 19, 1999
Crazy Aces	Registered	2,231,048	March 9, 1999
Rock N' Reel (Class 42)	Registered	2,189,837	September 15, 1998
Hot Stuff	Registered	2,148,323	March 31, 1998
Hot Stuff (Canada)	Registered	TMA509,624	March 19, 1999
Fruit Fortune	Registered	2,145,435	March 17, 1998
Double Treasure	Registered	2,146,715	March 24, 1998
Double Treasure (Canada)	Registered	TMA513,007	July 20, 1999
Gold Luck	Registered	2,116,948	November 25, 1997
Good Luck (Canada)	Registered	TMA510, 262	3/29/99
Double Eagle	Registered	2,309,798	January 18, 2000
Bell Fever	Registered	2,339,112	April 4, 2000
Fruit & 7's	Registered	2,319,773	February 15, 2000
Autotrak	Registered	1,242,618	June 21, 1983

AUTOTOTE ENTERPRISES, INC. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
Sports Haven	Registered	2,026,030	December 24, 1996
Raceview Center & Design	Registered	2,440,659	April 3, 2001
Bradley Teletheater & Design	Registered	2,440,662	April 3, 2001
Sports Haven & Design	Registered	2,442,452	April 10, 2001
Off Track Betting & Design	Registered	2,543,930	March 5, 2002
On the Wire	Registered	2,437,228	March 20, 2001
On the Wire Phone Betting & Design	Registered	2,440,661	April 3, 2001
Raceview	Registered	2,467,624	July 10, 2001
Bradley Teletheater	Registered	2,467,623	July 10, 2001

Trademark Applications

SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
Eclipse (Dominican Republic)			Instructions Forwarded
Eclipse (Canada)	1,042,854	1/17/00	Published
STAN (Europe)	2594679	2/27/02	Filing Receipt Received
STAN (Canada)	1,136,654	4/5/02	Response Filed
AEGIS (Canada)	1,110,453	7/24/01	Allowed
SG Scientific Games (Canada)	1,122,196	11/14/01	Response Filed
Scientific Games (Canada)	1,122,195	11/14/01	Response Filed
Scientific Games (Europe)	2462265	11/14/01	Allowed
Autobet (Europe)	2537249	1/16/02	Advertised
SG Scientific Games and Design (USA)	76/256,912	5/14/01	Allowed
Eclipse (Columbia)	8876	2/10/00	Allowed
Autotote logo (Canada)	840,684	3/27/97	Pending

SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Status	Serial No	Filing Date
SGI-MAP	Allowed	78/162,285	9/10/02
Dot.Com Cash	Application	76/214925	2/21/01
Texas Hold 'Em	Pending	78/452,862	7/19/04
SG3 (standard characters)	Application	78/529,090	12/8/04
SG3 (stylized and/or with design)	Application	78/529,096	12/8/04
Game Generation Group	Application	78/529,104	12/8/04
PlayCentral	Allowed	78/290,533	8/21/03

SCIENTIFIC GAMES RACING, LLC TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Status	Serial No	Filing Date
Lucky 9's (Canada)	Application	822,735	September 6, 1996
Crazy Aces (Canada)	Application	822,734	September 6, 1996
Rock N'Reel (Canada)	Application	842,190	April 14, 1997
Fruit Fortune (Canada)	Application	834,645	January 24, 1997

Trademark Licenses

SCIENTIFIC GAMES ROYALTY CORP. TRADEMARK LICENSES

Licensee Name and Address	Date	Subject Matter
Scientific Games Royalty Corporation	10/22/03	Video lottery terminal and slot machine trademarks.
220 Continental Drive, Suite 407, Newark, DE 19713		

MDI ENTERTAINMENT, INC. TRADEMARK LICENSES⁹ (MDI is Licensee)

Subject Matter	Licensor Name & Address	License Expires
Abbott & Costello	TCA Television Corp. Attn: Chris Costello 3604 West Clark Avenue Burbank, CA 91505	9/30/2007
Arena Football League	Arena FOOTBALL League 105 Madison, Ninth Floor New York, NY 10016	2006 Season

⁹ On May 27, 2003, MDI Entertainment Inc. was converted into a limited liability company and renamed MDI Entertainment, LLC.

Subject Matter	Licensor Name & Address	License Expires
Battleship	Hasbro, Inc. 200 Narragansett Park Drive Pawtucket, RI 02862-0200 Attn: Royalty Accounting Department	12/15/2006
Betty Boop	Hearst Ent. & Syndication Attn: Controller Hearst Tower-27th Floor 214 North Tryon Street Charlotte,NC 28202	12/31/2005
Beach Boys	Signatures Network, Inc. P.O. Box 191627 San Francisco, CA 94119	6/30/2005
Bee, Hoyle, Fornier Cards	Classic Media, Inc. 860 Broadway, 6th Floor New York, NY 10003 Attn: Leslie Levine	12/31/2005
Bewitched	Sony Pictures Consumer Prod., Inc. 10202 W. Washington Blvd. Jimmy Steward Bldg 3rd Floor Culver City, CA 90232 Attn: Business Affairs	12/31/2005
Breeders' Cup Limited	Breeders' Cup Limited Attn: Ken Kirchner 2525 Harrodsburg Rd., Ste. 500 Lexington, KY 40504	5/31/2005
Clue	Hasbro, Inc. 200 Narragansett Park Drive Pawtucket, RI 02862-0200 Attn: Royalty Accounting Department	12/15/2006
Corvette	Equity Management, Inc. Attn: Royalty Admin. 4365 Exec. Dr., Ste. 1000 San Diego, CA 92121	12/31/2005

Subject Matter	Licensor Name & Address	License Expires
Delta Skymiles	Delta Loyalty Mgmt. Services P.O. Box 101404 Atlanta, GA 30392-1404	
Dick Tracy Daddy Warbucks Broom-Hilda Brenda Starr Sydney Omarr's Astrological Forecast	Tribune Media Services 435 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611	8/31/2007
DILBERT	United Feature Syndicate, Inc. Attn: Controller, Licensing P.O. Box 85271 Cincinnati, OH 45264	12/31/2007
Dodge	DaimlerChrysler Corporation Attn: Trademark Department CIMS 483-02-19 800 Chrysler Drive East Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2757	4/30/2007
Ed McMahon	McMahon Communications, Inc. Attn: Ed McMahon 12000 Crest Court Beverly Hills, CA 90210	12/31/2004
El Santo	Jorge Ernesto Guzman Rodriguez El Hijo del Santo Cerrada del Moral No. 27 Casa 23 Fracc.Tetelpan 01700, Mexico, D.F.	12/31/2006
Elvis Presley	Elvis Presley Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 2082 Memphis, TN 38101-2082	12/31/2004
Ford Motor Company	The Beanstalk Group, LLC Attn: Accounting 2100 E. Maple Rd., Ste. 500 Birmingham, MI 48009	12/31/2006
Game of Life	Hasbro, Inc. 200 Narragansett Park Drive Pawtucket, RI 02862-0200 Attn: Royalty Accounting Department	12/15/2006

Subject Matter	Licensor Name & Address	License Expires
Gigtours	Gigtours 900 19th Avenue South Suite 1002 Nashville, TN 37212	12/31/2006
Harley Davidson	Ms. Christine R. Anderson Licensing Contract Administrator Harley-Davidson Motor Company 3700 West Juneau Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53201	12/31/2006
The Hulk	Universal Studios Licensing, Inc. Attn: Controller 100 Universal City Plaza Bldg., 1220, 2nd Floor Universal City, CA 91608	12/31/2004
Hllywd Sign & Walk of Fame	Global Icons Attn: Finance Manager 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1400 Los Angeles, CA 90025	12/31/2006
Hollywood Squares	Kingworld Productions, Inc. c/o CBS Consumer Prod. Attn: Mary Martin 1700 Broadway, 33rd Floor New York, NY 100019	12/31/2004 Not renewing
Honeymooners	Jaglea VIP Corp. c/o Mr. Irwin Marks 78932 Fountain Hill Drive Palm Desert, CA 92211	6/30/2005
I Love Lucy (Renewal)	CBS Entertainment A div. of CBS Broadcasting, Inc. Attn: Martin Garcia 7800 Beverly Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90036	12/31/2004 12/31/2007
Jacks or Better	Bonus Games John Lovell 3222 Rudy Street Knoxville, TN 37921	10/15/2008

Subject Matter	Licensor Name & Address	License Expires
James Dean	CMG Worldwide 10500 Crosspoint Blvd. Indianapolis, IN 46256	12/31/2004
Jeopardy	Sony Pictures Consumer Prod., Inc. Agent for Califon Productions, Inc. Attn: Jason Equival 10202 W. Washington Blvd. Jimmy Stewart Bldg., Ste. 3055 Culver City, CA 90232	12/31/2008
Kiss Catalog Ltd.	Signatures Network, Inc. P.O. Box 191627 San Francisco, CA 94119 Attn: Accounting-Music Licensing	12/31/2004
Lionel	Lionel, LLC Attn: Julie Laird 50625 Richard W. Blvd. Chesterfield, MI 48051-5429	12/31/2004
Louisville Slugger	IMC Licensing Attn: Cara Bernosky 111 W. Washington St., Ste 400 Louisville, KY 40202	9/30/2005
Magic 8 Ball (Mattel)	Mattel Boys Licensing Attn: Contract Mgr. Mail Stop: M1-0825 333 Continental Blvd. El Segundo, CA 90245-5012	12/31/2004
Mandalay Bay Resort/Casinos	Mandalay Bay Resort/Casinos 3950 Las Vegas Blvd., South Las Vegas, NV 89119	12/31/2006
Marilyn Monroe	CMG Worldwide 10500 Crosspoint Blvd. Indianapolis, IN 46256	12/31/2004
Major League Baseball-Alumni	Major League Baseball Players Alumni Association 1631 Mesa Ave., Suite B Colorado Springs, CO 80906	April 2006

Subject Matter	Licensor Name & Address	License Expires
Monopoly	Hasbro, Inc. 200 Narragansett Park Drive Pawtucket, RI 02862-0200 Attn: Royalty Accounting Department	12/15/2006
NBA	NBA Properties Attn: Licensing P.O. Box 10602 Newark, NJ 07193-0602	9/30/2005
NASCAR (begins 1/1/05)	NASCAR One Wachovia Center 301 S. College St., Ste. 3900 Charlotte, NC 28202	12/31/2007
National Hockey League	NHL Enterprises, LP 1251 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020-1192	6/30/2007
Othello	Becker Associates 42 Russet Road Stamford, CT 06903	12/31/2005
PAC-MAN	NAMCO Holding Corp. 2055 Junction Avenue San Jose, CA 95131	2/28/2007
Palms Casino Resort	Palms Casino Resort Attn: Mr. Jim Hughes 4321 West Flamingo Road Las Vegas, NV 89103	12/31/2005
Payday	Hasbro, Inc. 200 Narragansett Park Drive Pawtucket, RI 02862-0200 Attn: Royalty Accounting Department	12/15/2006
Pink Panther	MGM Consumer Products Attn: Tisha Bruce 2500 Broadway Street Santa Monica, CA 90404-3061	12/14/2007

Subject Matter	Licensor Name & Address	License Expires
Playboy & Rabbithead Design	Playboy Enterprises International 730 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10019 Attn: Sarah Haney	12/31/2004
Popeye	King Features Syndicate A div. of Hearst Holdings, Inc. Attn: Controller 888 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019	6/30/2005
Ripley's Believe It or Not	Heeltap! Licensing, LLC One Sound Shore Rd. Greenwich, CT 06830	5/31/2005
Rocky & Bullwinkle	Bullwinkle Studios, LLC c/o Classic Media, Inc. 860 Broadway, 6th Floor New York, NY 10003 Attn: Leslie Levine	12/31/2006
Scrabble	Hasbro, Inc. 200 Narragansett Park Drive Pawtucket, RI 02862-0200 Attn: Royalty Accounting Department	12/15/2006
Stanley	The Beanstalk Group, LLC 28 East 28th St., 15th Floor New York, NY 10016	3/31/2007
Superclubs Resorts	Griffen Siegel Enterprises, Inc. 1400 S. W. 82nd Terr. #823 Plantation, FL 33324	12/31/2004
Titanic Treasures	Forst Productions 1758 N. Fairfax Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90046	8/9/2007
TV Guide Crosswords	TV Guide Direct Attn: Mr. Steven Scebelo 1211 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	12/31/2005
Twister	Hasbro, Inc. 200 Narragansett Park Drive Pawtucket, RI 02862-0200 Attn: Royalty Accounting Department	12/15/2006

Subject Matter	Licensor Name & Address	License Expires
Universal Studios Monsters	Universal Studios Licensing, Inc. Attn: Controller 100 Universal City Plaza Bldg. 1220, 2nd Floor Universal City, CA 91608	12/31/2004
Lugosi, Bela	Bela Lugosi Jr. c/o Heat Licensing LLC 1413 Woodcock Road Dequim, WA 98382	12/31/2004
Whac-A-Mole	Bob's Space Racers, Inc. 427 15th St. Daytona Beach, FL 32117	2/1/2007
Wheel of Fortune	Sony Pictures Consumer Prod., Inc. Agent for Califon Productions, Inc. Attn: Jason Equival 10202 W. Washington Blvd. Jimmy Stewart Bldg., Ste. 3055 Culver City, CA 90232	12/31/2008
World Poker Tour	World Poker Tour, LLC 1041 North Formosa Ave., Ste. 99 West Hollywood, CA 90046	12/31/2006
World Series of Poker	Harrah's License Company, LLC One Harrah's Court Las Vegas, NV 89119-4312 Attn: Ginny Shamks, Sr. VP	12/31/2007
Yahtzee	Hasbro, Inc. 200 Narragansett Park Drive Pawtucket, RI 02862-0200 Attn: Royalty Accounting Department	12/15/2006
YAHOO	Panic Entertainment Groupe, Inc. P.O. Box 8 San Anselmo, CA 94979 Attn: John Leonhardt	4/1/2007
FROST PRODUCTIONS Crossword Cash Fortune Cookie aka Lucky Fortune Paycheck The Lottery Bank Cash Card	Frost Productions 18 Harper St., Suite A San Francisco, CA 94131 San Francisco, CA 94131	6/30/2006

Subject Matter	Licensor Name & Address	License Expires
Jumble aka Charivari Jumble Crosswords Tumblewords Callahan	Tribune Media Services 435 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60611	6/30/2006
Mastermind Tri-Ominos Rummikub	Pressman Toys 200 5th Ave., Rm 1052 New York, NY 10010	6/30/2006
Tripology	Cadaco 4300 W. 47th St. Chicago, IL 60632	6/30/2006
Close to Home In The Bleachers	Universal Press Syndicate 4520 Main St. Kansas City, MO 64111	6/30/2006
Funny Money	Deborah Levin Represents 2402 4th St House #6 Santa Monica, CA 90405	6/30/2006
Split	Split, LLP 208 S. LaSalle St., Suite 1889 Chicago, IL 60604	6/30/2006

MDI ENTERTAINMENT, INC. ACTIVE TRADEMARK LICENSES¹⁰ (MDI is Licensor)

Licensee	Subject Matter
Connecticut	Hold 'Em Poker
Indiana	Hold 'Em Poker
Ohio	Hold 'Em Poker
Indiana	Corvette
Massachusetts	Corvette
Ohio	Corvette
Texas	Corvette
Kentucky	Luxor
Indiana	Monte Carlo
New Jersey	Monte Carlo
Delaware	PacMan
New Jersey	PacMan
Washington	Ford
Tennessee	Harley
Missouri	Harley II
Oregon	Harley II
Washington	Harley II
Michigan	Harley IV
Florida	Hasbro-Monopoly
Texas	Hasbro-Monopoly
Texas	Hasbro-Monopoly II
Delaware	Wheel of Fortune
New Mexico	Wheel of Fortune
Florida	Pink Panther
Minnesota	Pink Panther

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 03/03/2005

 $^{^{10}}$ On May 27, 2003, MDI Entertainment Inc. was converted into a limited liability company and renamed MDI Entertainment, LLC.